502170028 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atsuko NAKATA	12/13/2012
Eri Matsumoto	12/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHTO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	8-1, Tatsuminishi 1-chome, Ikuno-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	5448666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13720734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026599344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-9076

Email: dhissong@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: ROYLANCE, ABRAMS, BERDO & GOODMAN, L.L.P

Address Line 1: 1300 19TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59609

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Drew Hissong

Total Attachments: 2

source=59609_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=59609_executed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029504 FRAME: 0346

Attorney Docket No.: 59609

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. Application

WHEREAS,

1. Atsuko NAKATA residing at c/o ROHTO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., 8-1, Tatsuminishi 1-chome, Ikuno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5448666, Japan and a citizen of Japan;
2. Eri MATSUMOTO residing at c/o ROHTO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., 8-1, Tatsuminishi 1-chome, Ikuno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5448666, Japan and a citizen of Japan;

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") has made a	an invention and has executed an application for			
Letters Patent of the United States on	for this invention, which application is entitled			
AQUEOUS OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITION and which has been given Serial Number				

AND WHEREAS <u>ROHTO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>8-1</u>, <u>Tatsuminishi 1-chome, Ikuno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 5448666, Japan</u>, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, its executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the insertion in the following parenthetical (Application No. 13 720, 734, filed Dec. 19, 2012) the application number and filing date

Attorney Docket No.: 59609

of said application when such information is known if such information is not already provided herein.

As one of the UNDERSIGNED and as an above-named inventor, I also hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe I am the original and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of a claimed invention in the application; and

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set its hand on the date indicated below.

Atsuko NAKATA	Atrula Nakata	December, 13, 2012
Printed Name	Signature	Date
Eri MATSUMOTO	Eri Matsumoto	December, 13.2012
Printed Name	Signature	Date

Note: No legalization or other witness required

2/2